
#  St. Olaf (7-6) -vs- #  Trinity University (11-5-1)
03/20/2026 at San Antonio, Texas (Trinity University Softball Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Koelewyn, Josephine (8-2)
Loss: Ring, Roxanne (5-2)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 3:57 PM   Time: 1:49   Attendance: 115   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
St. Olaf 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 5 7 0
Trinity University 0 0 3 3 2 0 X 8 10 0

St. Olaf 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Brandt, Elle ss 2 1 0 0 2 0 0
Zak, Regan lf 3 2 1 0 1 0 0
Narum, Kyra 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Schmidt, Belle PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jennison, Elizabeth PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Yaeger, Hannah dp 4 0 3 1 0 0 0
Hokanson, Eva rf 3 0 1 1 1 0 1
Jung, Joy 1b 3 1 1 1 0 0 2
Arp, Jill cf 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
Hock, Addie c 3 0 1 2 0 1 0
Nakamura, Rylan 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Ring, Roxanne p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 5 7 5 4 3 6

2B: Jung, Joy (1); Hock, Addie (1)
SB: Brandt, Elle (1)

Trinity University 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Whitacre, Ella cf 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
Boudreaux, Hannah c 2 2 2 0 2 0 0
Lee, Carsyn 1b 4 1 2 3 0 1 0
Flores, Hannah dp/rf 4 0 1 2 0 0 2
    Menchaca, Kayci PH 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Tagawa, Samantha 2b 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Del Toro, Hayden lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Melendez, Samantha lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Arce, Jordan rf/p 2 2 1 0 1 0 0
    Garcia, Mariana PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mendoza, Kristy 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Baltzell, Angela ss 3 1 2 2 0 0 0
    Koelewyn, Josephine p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 8 10 7 4 3 6

3B: Flores, Hannah (1)
SH: Mendoza, Kristy (1); Del Toro, Hayden (1); Whitacre, Ella (1);
Melendez, Samantha (1)
SB: Baltzell, Angela (1); Whitacre, Ella (2); Boudreaux, Hannah (1);
Arce, Jordan (2)

St. Olaf IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ring, Roxanne (L, 5-2) 6.0 10 8 8 4 3 2 0 0 0 24 32 4 7 102
Totals 10 8 8 4 3 2 0 0 0 24 32 4 7 102

Trinity University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Koelewyn, Josephine (W, 8-2) 6.2 6 3 3 2 2 1 0 0 0 26 28 4 14 100
Arce, Jordan 0.1 1 2 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 2 4 0 0 24
Totals 7 5 5 4 3 2 0 0 0 28 32 4 14 124



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

St. Olaf - Top of 1st STO TU
Brandt,Elle walked (3-2 SBFFBBFFB). 0 0
Zak,Regan singled to shallow left field (1-2 FFFB); Brandt,Elle advanced to second base. 0 0
Narum,Kyra grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (3-2 SBBSB); Brandt,Elle advanced to third base;
Zak,Regan advanced to second base. 0 0
Yaeger,Hannah reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (3-0 BBB); Brandt,Elle out at home, 3b to c to
ss to p; Zak,Regan advanced to third base; Yaeger,Hannah advanced to second base on the throw. 0 0
Hokanson,Eva singled in the infield, RBI (2-0 BB); Zak,Regan scored; Yaeger,Hannah advanced to third
base. 1 0
Jung,Joy grounded out up the middle, ss to 1b (0-2 KKF). 1 0

Trinity University - Bottom of 1st STO TU
Whitacre,Ella grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-2 KBSFB). 1 0
Boudreaux,Hannah singled to shallow left field (0-2 FK). 1 0
Lee,Carsyn reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (0-0); Boudreaux,Hannah out at second base, 3b
to 2b. 1 0
Flores,Hannah grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0). 1 0

St. Olaf - Top of 2nd STO TU
Arp,Jill grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0). 1 0
Hock,Addie struck out swinging (0-2 FKFFS). 1 0
Nakamura,Rylan grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-1 K). 1 0

Trinity University - Bottom of 2nd STO TU
Tagawa,Samantha walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 1 0
DelToro,Hayden sacrifice bunt to the infield, 3b to 2b (0-1 K); Tagawa,Samantha advanced to second base. 1 0
Arce,Jordan grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-1 K); Tagawa,Samantha advanced to third base on the
throw. 1 0
Mendoza,Kristy grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0). 1 0

St. Olaf - Top of 3rd STO TU
Brandt,Elle grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-2 BKBFB). 1 0
Zak,Regan flied out to shallow center field putout by cf (1-0 B). 1 0
Narum,Kyra grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (3-2 BFFFBB). 1 0

Trinity University - Bottom of 3rd STO TU
Baltzell,Angela singled up the middle (2-2 KBBK). 1 0
Whitacre,Ella sacrifice bunt to third base, c to 1b (0-0); Baltzell,Angela advanced to second base. 1 0
Boudreaux,Hannah singled to right field (0-1 S); Baltzell,Angela advanced to third base. 1 0
Lee,Carsyn singled to short, RBI (1-0 B); Baltzell,Angela scored; Boudreaux,Hannah advanced to second
base. 1 1
Flores,Hannah tripled to left center, 2RBI (0-0); Boudreaux,Hannah scored from second base; Lee,Carsyn
scored from first base. 1 3
Tagawa,Samantha grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-1 K). 1 3
DelToro,Hayden struck out swinging (1-2 BSFS). 1 3

St. Olaf - Top of 4th STO TU
Yaeger,Hannah singled up the middle (1-0 B). 1 3
STO substitution: Jennison,Elizabeth pinch running for Yaeger,Hannah. 1 3
Hokanson,Eva popped up to shallow center field putout by ss (0-0). 1 3
Jung,Joy doubled to left center (0-0); Jennison,Elizabeth advanced from first base to third base. 1 3
Arp,Jill reached on a fielder's choice hit to the pitcher's mound (0-1 K); Jennison,Elizabeth out at home, p to
c; Jung,Joy advanced to third base. 1 3
Hock,Addie doubled to right field, 2RBI (0-0); Jung,Joy scored; Arp,Jill scored from first base. 3 3



Hock,Addie advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 3 3
Nakamura,Rylan lined out to the pitcher (2-0 BB). 3 3

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Trinity University - Bottom of 4th STO TU
Arce,Jordan walked (3-2 BBFBFB). 3 3
Arce,Jordan stole second base. 3 3
Mendoza,Kristy sacrifice bunt to the infield, p to 2b (0-1 S); Arce,Jordan advanced to third base. 3 3
Baltzell,Angela grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-1 K); Arce,Jordan scored on the throw. 3 4
Whitacre,Ella singled in the infield (0-1 F). 3 4
Whitacre,Ella stole second base. 3 4
Boudreaux,Hannah walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 4
Boudreaux,Hannah stole second base; Whitacre,Ella stole third base. 3 4
Lee,Carsyn singled to shallow center field, 2RBI (2-2 FBKB); Whitacre,Ella scored; Boudreaux,Hannah
scored from second base. 3 6
Lee,Carsyn advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 3 6
Flores,Hannah popped up to first base (2-2 BKFB). 3 6

St. Olaf - Top of 5th STO TU
STO substitution: Yaeger,Hannah replaces Jennison,Elizabeth at dp, batting 4th. 3 6
TU position change: Flores,Hannah now playing rf from dp 3 6
TU position change: Arce,Jordan now playing p from rf 3 6

3 6
Brandt,Elle walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 6
Brandt,Elle stole second base. 3 6
Zak,Regan walked (3-1 KBBBB). 3 6
Narum,Kyra struck out looking (3-2 KKBBBK). 3 6
Zak,Regan advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Brandt,Elle advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 3 6
Yaeger,Hannah singled to shallow left field, RBI (3-2 FKFBFFBB); Brandt,Elle scored; Zak,Regan advanced
to third base. 4 6
TU position change: Flores,Hannah now playing dp from rf 4 6
TU defensive substitution: Melendez,Samantha replaces DelToro,Hayden at lf 4 6
TU position change: Arce,Jordan now playing rf from p 4 6
TU substitution: Koelewyn,Josephine now playing p. 4 6
Hokanson,Eva walked (3-2 BKBBFFB); Yaeger,Hannah advanced to second base. 4 6
Jung,Joy grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b, RBI (1-2 FBF); Zak,Regan scored; Yaeger,Hannah
advanced to third base; Hokanson,Eva advanced to second base. 5 6
Arp,Jill grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-0 B). 5 6

Trinity University - Bottom of 5th STO TU
Tagawa,Samantha singled to shallow center field (0-2 KS). 5 6
Melendez,Samantha sacrifice bunt to the infield, c to 2b (0-0); Tagawa,Samantha advanced to second base. 5 6
Arce,Jordan singled in the infield (0-0); Tagawa,Samantha advanced to third base. 5 6
TU substitution: Garcia,Mariana pinch hitting for Mendoza,Kristy. 5 6
Arce,Jordan stole second base. 5 6
Garcia,Mariana lined out to second base (2-1 BFB). 5 6
Baltzell,Angela singled to short, 2RBI (0-2 KK); Tagawa,Samantha scored; Arce,Jordan scored from second
base. 5 8
Baltzell,Angela stole second base. 5 8
Whitacre,Ella lined out to shallow left field putout by lf (1-2 FKBF). 5 8

St. Olaf - Top of 6th STO TU
TU substitution: Mendoza,Kristy replaces Garcia,Mariana at 3b, batting 8th. 5 8
Hock,Addie flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 5 8
Nakamura,Rylan struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 5 8
Brandt,Elle grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0). 5 8

Trinity University - Bottom of 6th STO TU



Boudreaux,Hannah walked (3-1 BBBKB). 5 8
Lee,Carsyn struck out looking (1-2 FKBK). 5 8
Boudreaux,Hannah advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 5 8
Flores,Hannah popped up to short (3-2 KBFBFBF). 5 8
TU substitution: Menchaca,Kayci pinch hitting for Tagawa,Samantha. 5 8
Menchaca,Kayci struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 5 8

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

St. Olaf - Top of 7th STO TU
TU substitution: Tagawa,Samantha replaces Menchaca,Kayci at 2b, batting 5th. 5 8
Zak,Regan grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0). 5 8
STO substitution: Schmidt,Belle pinch hitting for Narum,Kyra. 5 8
Schmidt,Belle grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-2 BFKF). 5 8
Yaeger,Hannah singled through the left side of the infield (1-2 FBK). 5 8
Hokanson,Eva grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 BKBF). 5 8

Trinity University - Bottom of 7th STO TU


